PRINTED: 01/04/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICARD SERVICES					1		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
34G303			B. WING	B. WING			19/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		•
MONROE	ROAD				321 MONROE ROAD		
				C	HARLOTTE, NC 28212		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 153	STAFF TREATMENT CFR(s): 483.420(d)(2 The facility must ensimistreatment, neglecting in the facility of the accordance officials in accordance established procedure. This STANDARD is Based on observation interviews, the facility was reported to the accordance of the facility of 3 sampled clients. Observations conducted of 12/18/18 at 4:50 PM open, excoriated are diameter on her left of the facility of the injury to clients. Interview conducted on 12/19/incident involving injurtice on the arm by another interviews conducted disabilities profession revealed the injury to been reported to the treatment treatment having been completed the nurse verified the	ure that all allegations of tor abuse, as well as ource, are reported diministrator or to other e with State law through res. Interpretation of the state of the		153		nsure a e Incider sting s supported to the support of the supported to the support of the suppor	rted cur.
	QIDP immediately.	ported to the hurse and the					
W 331	1	ES	W	331			
L					<u> </u>		()(0) 0470

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S ON PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

V ...**,** -...-

Regional Administrator

1/9/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

OLIVILIY	OT OIL WEDIOMILE OF	VILDIOAID GLIVIOLG				 	. 0000 000 1	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
34G303			B. WING	B. WING			12/19/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MONDOE	BOAD			76	21 MONROE ROAD			
MONKOE	KOAD			С	HARLOTTE, NC 28212			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 331	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		W	331	W 331 RHA Health Services, LLC will e all Medication Administration pobe followed by Direct Care staff administering medications AEB: 1) In-servicing direct care staff to hands and put on clean gloves punching medications for admin 2) In-servicing direct care staff to the medication pass and wash breapply clean gloves if they count their hands. 3) In-servicing direct care staff to all individuals on the purpose of possible side effects of all medic during the medication pass. 4) In-servicing direct care staff to cross contamination after using to administer medications to the individual(s) by ensuring the use is washed appropriately before pin storage with clean utensils. 5) In-servicing direct care staff to the privacy of the individuals during the medication pass by knocking on bedroom door prior to entering the and closing the bedroom door to others from overhearing HIPPA in the proposition of the propos	licies wi when o wash orior to istration o stop ands ar gh into o educa and cations o avoid utensils od utens olacing o ensure ing the their room o avoid of	completion DATE 2/17/2019 vill and ate sil	
					they communicate appropriately individuals during the medication including sign language when ne	3		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	34G303 B. WING			12/19/2018			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MONROE ROAD			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7621 MONROE ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28212			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			K	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 331	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		W	CHARLOTTE, NC 28212 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A		and ation pass preferences. vill ensure es and practices by Medication ach week me Supervisor, and LPN. This agoing Observations the Safety	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
34G303		B. WING _		1	2/19/2018		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MONROE ROAD				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 7621 MONROE ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28212			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 331	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		W	31			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	34G303		B. WING		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	12/19/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MONROE ROAD				7	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1621 MONROE ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28212		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		1	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)		SHOULD BE COMPLETION	
W 331	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		W	331			

PRINTED: 01/04/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING ___ 34G303 B. WING 12/19/2018 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER **7621 MONROE ROAD** MONROE ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28212 (X4) ID PREFIX SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY) W 331 Continued From page 5 W 331 Interview with the facility nurse confirmed staff should have used gloved hands, provided teaching to client #6 about her medications, their purpose and possible side effects, and encouraged participation at each step of the medication pass for client #6.